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CHAPTER 390.

[S. F. No. 507.]

AN ACT TO AMEND "AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARY, COMPEN-
SATION AND FEES OF THE COUNTY OFFICERS OF THE COUNTY
OF HOUSTON," APPROVED MARCH FOURTH (4-TH), ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879), CHAPTER
THKEE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (311), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGBT HUNDRED AND 6EVENTY-NLNE (IgflQ).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section eight (8) of Chapter three hundred and
eleven (311) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-nine (1879), being an act to regulate the salary, compensation
and fees of the county officers of the county of Houston, approved
March fourth (4th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine
(1879), being Chapter three hundred and eleven (311) of the Special
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 8. The fees and salaries hereinbefore named shall be in full
for all the services of the above named officers, including clerk hire,
and the salaries shall be paid in monthly installments, by warrant
drawn by the county auditor on the county treasurer of said county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from, and after
the first (1st) day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
three (1893).

Approved March 23, 1891.

CHAPTER 391.

[3. F. No. 60S.]

AN ACT TO PREVENT THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF CATTLE, HORSES,
MULES OR OTHER DOMESTIC ANIMALS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
MONEY CREEK, IN- THE COUNTY OF HOUSTON, STATE OF
MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted 03 the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or persons to allow
cattle, horses, innles, sheep or swine or other domestic animals, owned
by such person or persons, or of which such person or persona having
control or may be in possession, to run at large upon any highway or
upon the lands of any other person or persons, in the township of
Money Creek, in the county of Houston, state of Minnesota, during
any season of the year, unless they are properly herded.
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SEO. 2. Any person or persons who shall violate or neglecfc the
provisions of section one (1) of this act shall be liable for all damages
that may be caused in consequence of the trespass of such animal or
animals.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 1, 1891.

CHAPTER 392.

[S. F. No. 570.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIVE (5) OF CHAPTER SIXTY-RISE (89),
TITLE "A,11 OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885) OF THE STATE OF MINNE-
SOTA.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section five (5) of Chapter sixty-nine (69), Title
' 'A,'' of the Special Lams of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five
(1885) of the state of Minnesota be and the same is hereby amended
BO as to read as follows:

Sec. 5. That said bridge when built by said town of Houston,
Houston county, Minnesota, under the direction of the board of super-
visors of said tovu and approved by said board of supervisors, they
shall mate a certified report of the same to the state auditor, showing
the cost thereof, and upon the receipt of such report, properly certi-
fied, the state auditor shall issue a warrant on the state treasurer in
favor of the treasurer of said township of Houston, for the sum of
one hundred and thirty-six dollars and thirty-three and one-half
cents ($138.33i).

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 11,1891.

CHAPTER 393.
[H. F. No. 959.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR
(384) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OP ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED ANI> EIGHTr-NINE (1889), BEING AN ACT TO GIVE JUSTICES
OP THE PEACE IN AITKIN COUNTY JURISDICTION OVER THE
COTJNTT OF ITARCA IN THIS STATE.

Be it enacted tiy Ue Legislature of the State of Minnesota.•

SECTION" 1. That Chapter three hundred and eighty-four (384) of
the Special Lows of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
nine (1889) be and the same is hereby repealed.


